
2012 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD XC MEET 

GIRLS JUNIOR VARSITY 5K 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Sep. 1, 2012 

74 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Perrysburg               51    5    7   11   12   16   17   52  23:18.2  0:47.3 

  2 Brunswick                64    1    2   18   21   22   25   31  23:07.6  1:47.9 

  3 Seton                    91    4    9   19   26   33   34   41  23:33.6  1:40.7 

  4 Avon                    110    8   10   27   28   37   51   53  23:51.8  1:40.4 

  5 Bay                     118    6   15   23   36   38   39   58  24:01.8  1:47.5 

  6 No. Olmsted             129    3   14   20   45   47   49       24:00.4  2:37.9 

  7 Avon Lake               159   13   29   32   42   43   44   57  24:23.1  1:28.7 

  8 Magnificat              175   24   30   35   40   46   48   54  24:32.7  1:15.5 

  9 Beaumont                280   50   55   56   59   60            27:25.8  4:37.6 

 

Incomplete Teams: Rocky River, Lake Ridge Acad. 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Perrysburg 

    5  Amanda Poll, 12            22:50.3    7:22 

    7  Brionnah Wyse, 9           23:09.4    7:28 

   11  Allie Kemp, 9              23:24.1    7:33 

   12  Jen Baum, 11               23:29.8    7:35 

   16  Katie Farrar, 10           23:37.5    7:37 

   17  Pamela Ocana, 12           23:37.5    7:37 

   52  Angela Panzero, 12         25:37.2    8:16 

Total Time = 1:56:30.9     Total Places = 51 

 

2. Brunswick 

    1  Brooke Uber, 11            21:58.5    7:05 

    2  Becca Ogorzaly, 10         22:28.9    7:15 

   18  Abbey Kraft, 9             23:38.5    7:38 

   21  Johanna Schick, 10         23:45.8    7:40 

   22  Rachael Supina, 10         23:46.4    7:40 

   25  Briahna Shaniuk, 10        23:55.4    7:43 

   31  Kasey Williams, 12         24:13.7    7:49 

Total Time = 1:55:38.0     Total Places = 64 

 

3. Seton 

    4  Shelby Fritsch, 12         22:39.6    7:19 

    9  Nicci Stemler, 12          23:10.1    7:28 

   19  Olivia Hess, 10            23:40.4    7:38 



   26  Maria Visconti, 9          23:57.9    7:44 

   33  Jessica Rieskamp, 10       24:20.2    7:51 

   34  Cheyene Martinez, 12       24:25.3    7:53 

   41  Brooke Zentmeyer, 10       25:00.1    8:04 

Total Time = 1:57:48.0     Total Places = 91 

 

4. Avon 

    8  Monica Bickley, 12         23:09.9    7:28 

   10  Alexis Konya, 11           23:18.7    7:31 

   27  Claire Bickley, 9          23:59.0    7:44 

   28  Jamie Squillante, 11       24:01.1    7:45 

   37  Sonja Bell, 9              24:50.3    8:01 

   51  Maddi Ferguson, 10         25:33.7    8:15 

   53  Ellen Michelich, 10        25:38.1    8:16 

Total Time = 1:59:18.8     Total Places = 110 

 

5. Bay 

    6  Sarah Christel, 11         23:02.9    7:26 

   15  Christina Kinkelaar, 9     23:35.6    7:37 

   23  Marissa Lee, 10            23:50.4    7:41 

   36  Sam McClain, 12            24:49.6    8:00 

   38  Emma Smith, 9              24:50.4    8:01 

   39  Katie Galang, 10           24:51.1    8:01 

   58  Maria Passalacqua, 12      27:27.5    8:51 

Total Time = 2:00:08.7     Total Places = 118 

 

6. No. Olmsted 

    3  Grace Cleary, 11           22:31.1    7:16 

   14  Tessa Shroka, 10           23:33.9    7:36 

   20  Hannah Griswold, 9         23:41.0    7:38 

   45  Brianna McCaskey, 12       25:07.1    8:06 

   47  Heather Biltz, 10          25:09.0    8:07 

   49  Myk'a Walker, 12           25:21.1    8:11 

Total Time = 2:00:01.9     Total Places = 129 

 

7. Avon Lake 

   13  Katey Faber, 10            23:33.5    7:36 

   29  Mary McGrail, 9            24:01.9    7:45 

   32  Anna Knight, 12            24:17.9    7:50 

   42  Ashley Mandel, 10          25:00.3    8:04 

   43  Megan Novotny, 12          25:02.1    8:05 

   44  Abby Francy, 10            25:06.0    8:06 

   57  Alyson Ammar, 12           27:26.7    8:51 

Total Time = 2:01:55.4     Total Places = 159 

 

8. Magnificat 

   24  Katelyn Lenehan, 9         23:53.2    7:42 

   30  Juliana Dotson, 9          24:02.7    7:45 

   35  Elizabeth Fitzgerald, 10   24:47.3    8:00 

   40  Emily Sumser, 9            24:52.0    8:01 

   46  Shannon Walton, 12         25:08.6    8:07 

   48  Molly Sullivan, 10         25:14.0    8:08 

   54  Marie Haikal, 10           25:48.9    8:20 

Total Time = 2:02:43.5     Total Places = 175 

 

9. Beaumont 

   50  Courtney Tyree, 9          25:30.4    8:14 

   55  Jessie Long, 12            26:21.2    8:30 

   56  Beth Wiberg, 9             26:54.0    8:41 

   59  Alexis Gelinas, 10         28:15.4    9:07 

   60  Jasmine Bailey, 10         30:07.9    9:43 

Total Time = 2:17:08.7     Total Places = 280 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          



 

Top 

 

    1  Brooke Uber, 11            21:58.5    7:05  Brunswick             

    2  Becca Ogorzaly, 10         22:28.9    7:15  Brunswick             

    3  Grace Cleary, 11           22:31.1    7:16  No. Olmsted           

    4  Shelby Fritsch, 12         22:39.6    7:19  Seton                 

    5  Clara Sandu, 9             22:44.5    7:20  Rocky River           

    6  Amanda Poll, 12            22:50.3    7:22  Perrysburg            

    7  Sarah Christel, 11         23:02.9    7:26  Bay                   

    8  Kaci Gregory, 11           23:06.2    7:27  Lake Ridge Acad.      

    9  Brionnah Wyse, 9           23:09.4    7:28  Perrysburg            

   10  Monica Bickley, 12         23:09.9    7:28  Avon                  

   11  Nicci Stemler, 12          23:10.1    7:28  Seton                 

   12  Alexis Konya, 11           23:18.7    7:31  Avon                  

   13  Allie Kemp, 9              23:24.1    7:33  Perrysburg            

   14  Jen Baum, 11               23:29.8    7:35  Perrysburg            

   15  Katey Faber, 10            23:33.5    7:36  Avon Lake             

   16  Tessa Shroka, 10           23:33.9    7:36  No. Olmsted           

   17  Christina Kinkelaar, 9     23:35.6    7:37  Bay                   

   18  Katie Farrar, 10           23:37.5    7:37  Perrysburg            

   19  Pamela Ocana, 12           23:37.5    7:37  Perrysburg            

   20  Abbey Kraft, 9             23:38.5    7:38  Brunswick             

   21  Olivia Hess, 10            23:40.4    7:38  Seton                 

   22  Hannah Griswold, 9         23:41.0    7:38  No. Olmsted           

   23  Johanna Schick, 10         23:45.8    7:40  Brunswick             

   24  Rachael Supina, 10         23:46.4    7:40  Brunswick             



   25  Marissa Lee, 10            23:50.4    7:41  Bay                   

   26  Katelyn Lenehan, 9         23:53.2    7:42  Magnificat            

   27  Briahna Shaniuk, 10        23:55.4    7:43  Brunswick             

   28  Maria Visconti, 9          23:57.9    7:44  Seton                 

   29  Claire Bickley, 9          23:59.0    7:44  Avon                  

   30  Jamie Squillante, 11       24:01.1    7:45  Avon                  

   31  Mary McGrail, 9            24:01.9    7:45  Avon Lake             

   32  Juliana Dotson, 9          24:02.7    7:45  Magnificat            

   33  Kasey Williams, 12         24:13.7    7:49  Brunswick             

   34  Anna Knight, 12            24:17.9    7:50  Avon Lake             

   35  Jessica Rieskamp, 10       24:20.2    7:51  Seton                 

   36  Cheyene Martinez, 12       24:25.3    7:53  Seton                 

 
Pace: 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   37  Elizabeth Fitzgerald, 10   24:47.3    8:00  Magnificat            

   38  Sam McClain, 12            24:49.6    8:00  Bay                   

   39  Sonja Bell, 9              24:50.3    8:01  Avon                  

   40  Emma Smith, 9              24:50.4    8:01  Bay                   

   41  Katie Galang, 10           24:51.1    8:01  Bay                   

   42  Emily Sumser, 9            24:52.0    8:01  Magnificat            

   43  Brooke Zentmeyer, 10       25:00.1    8:04  Seton                 

   44  Ashley Mandel, 10          25:00.3    8:04  Avon Lake             

   45  Megan Novotny, 12          25:02.1    8:05  Avon Lake             

   46  Abby Francy, 10            25:06.0    8:06  Avon Lake             

   47  Brianna McCaskey, 12       25:07.1    8:06  No. Olmsted           

   48  Shannon Walton, 12         25:08.6    8:07  Magnificat            

   49  Heather Biltz, 10          25:09.0    8:07  No. Olmsted           

   50  Molly Sullivan, 10         25:14.0    8:08  Magnificat            

   51  Myk'a Walker, 12           25:21.1    8:11  No. Olmsted           

   52  Courtney Tyree, 9          25:30.4    8:14  Beaumont              

   53  Maddi Ferguson, 10         25:33.7    8:15  Avon                  

   54  Angela Panzero, 12         25:37.2    8:16  Perrysburg            

   55  Ellen Michelich, 10        25:38.1    8:16  Avon                  

   56  Marie Haikal, 10           25:48.9    8:20  Magnificat            

   57  Jessie Long, 12            26:21.2    8:30  Beaumont              

   58  Beth Wiberg, 9             26:54.0    8:41  Beaumont              

   59  Emma Russ, 11              26:57.8    8:42  Rocky River           

   60  Alyson Ammar, 12           27:26.7    8:51  Avon Lake             

   61  Maria Passalacqua, 12      27:27.5    8:51  Bay                   

   62  Maddie Meese, 9            27:44.0    8:57  Avon Lake             

 
Pace: 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   63  Alexis Gelinas, 10         28:15.4    9:07  Beaumont              

   64  Caroline Popiel, 11        28:26.7    9:11  Avon Lake             

   65  Emily Lambert, 9           28:50.2    9:18  Avon Lake             



   66  Jasmine Bailey, 10         30:07.9    9:43  Beaumont              

 
Pace: 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   67  Chloe Stark, 10            31:15.5   10:05  Avon Lake             

   68  Ceara O'Connor, 10         32:14.2   10:24  Rocky River           
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